
Missouri State University 
Fees No. 
2019-2020 Fee Schedule Amendment 
Board Resolution 
 
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the following fee 
schedule changes be adopted, effective commencing with the Fall 2019 semester. 
 
Springfield Campus Required Student Fees 
 
Missouri State University Springfield campus will waive collecting $5.00 of the $223.00 per credit hour 
regular instruction tuition fee for Missouri resident undergraduate students and will waive collecting 
$6.00 of the $530.00 per semester student services fees. 
 

 

The following represents the approved fees and the amount to be collected: 
 
Tuition (Fall 2019, Spring 2020, and Summer 2020) 

 Approved 
Missouri 
Resident 

To Be 
Collected 
Missouri 
Resident 

Regular Instruction (per credit hour) 
Courses numbered 1-599 $223.00 $218.00 

 
Student Services Fees (assessed in addition to Tuition) 

Fall 2019 and Spring 2020 

 Credit Hours 
 1 hr 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs 5 hrs    6 hrs     7 hrs or 

more 
Total Approved Fee 183.00 234.00 285.00 336.00 386.00 438.00 530.00 
To Be Collected 182.00 233.00 283.00 333.00 382.00 433.00 524.00 

 
Summer 2020 

 Credit Hours 
 1 hr 2 hrs  3 hrs 4 hrs or 

more 
Total approved Fee 120.00 163.00 208.00 254.00 
To Be Collected 119.00 162.00 206.00 251.00 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that previous actions by the Board of Governors covered in this 
schedule of student fees and deposits be modified accordingly, the Board of Governors reserves its 
discretion to further modify fees and charges as it determines necessary and appropriate. 

 

       ___________________________________ 

       Gabriel E. Gore 
       Chair of the Board 
Passed at the meeting of June 21, 2019 

____________________________ 

Kristan E. Gochenauer, Secretary 
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